## 503140133 01/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3186744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN PATRICK COSTELLO	12/30/2014
MICHAEL DAVID HERRING	12/30/2014
ARASH BEHZIZ	01/13/2015
DAVID WAYNE HELSTER	12/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE
City:	BERWYN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14598928

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (302)633-2776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3026332771

Email: IPDocket.Wilm@te.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. KAPALKA THE WHITAKER LLC

Address Line 1: 4550 NEW LINDEN HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 140

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-02173 (958-2703)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. GROSS	
SIGNATURE:	/Jason P. Gross/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
	•	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 034738 FRAME: 0372

503140133

source=DC-02173\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment\_16JAN2015#page1.tif
source=DC-02173\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment\_16JAN2015#page2.tif
source=DC-02173\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment\_16JAN2015#page3.tif
source=DC-02173\_Combined\_Dec\_and\_Assignment\_16JAN2015#page4.tif

As a below named and sign	ing inventor, I hereby declare that:	
this declaration is directed to invent	ions and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, or United States application or P	CT international application number	filed on,
	E CONNECTOR HAVING A TWINTERFACES ("the APPLICATION	
the APPLICATION was made or at	athorized to be made by me;	
I believe that I am the original inver APPLICATION;	ntor or an original joint inventor of a clai	imed invention in the
I have reviewed and understand the of the duty to disclose to the United be material to patentability as define	contents of the APPLICATION, includi States Patent and Trademark Office all ed in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and	ng the claims, and I am aware information known to me to
	ful false statement made in this declaration of not more than five (5) years, or both	
As a below named and sign to assign the APPLICATION to:	ing inventor, acknowledging that I have	assigned or have obligations
existing under and by virtu	RPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corp the of the laws of the Commonwealth of business at 1050 Westlakes Driv	Pennsylvania , having
transfer, and set over unto the sai title and interest in and to the APPL APPLICATION, all divisions, conti- to be granted and issued therefor, no possessions, but also for, to and in a Convention, and all reissues, re-exa- request the United States Patent and	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Id ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign ICATION, the inventions and improven nuations, continuations-in-part, or renew of only for, to and in the United States of all other countries, including all priority minations, renewals or extensions thereof. Trademark Office and/or other patent of ssors and assigns, in accordance with the	ens, my full and entire right, ments disclosed in the vals thereof, all Letters Patent f America, its territories and rights under the International of; and I hereby authorize and office(s) to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature	Date
Brian Patrick Costello	bruing beton Cutito	- 12/30/2014
Michael David Herring		
Arash Behziz		
David Wayne Helster		

As a below named and sign	ning inventor, I hereby declare that:	
this declaration is directed to invent	tions and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, or United States application or I	PCT international application number	filed on,
	E CONNECTOR HAVING A TWO-I INTERFACES ("the APPLICATION");	
the APPLICATION was made or a	uthorized to be made by me:	
I believe that I am the original inver APPLICATION;	ntor or an original joint inventor of a claime	d invention in the
I have reviewed and understand the of the duty to disclose to the United be material to patentability as defin	contents of the APPLICATION, including a light states Patent and Trademark Office all information and C.F.R. §1.56; and	the claims, and I am aware ormation known to me to
Thereby acknowledge that any will U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonm	ful false statement made in this declaration i ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s punishable under 18
As a below named and sign to assign the APPLICATION to:	ning inventor, acknowledging that I have ass	igned or have obligations
existing under and by virta	ORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporatue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Performances at 1050 Westlakes Drive,	nnsylvania, having
transfer, and set over unto the sat title and interest in and to the APPL APPLICATION, all divisions, cont to be granted and issued therefor, n possessions, but also for, to and in a Convention, and all reissues, re-exa request the United States Patent and	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do id ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, LICATION, the inventions and improvement inuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals of only for, to and in the United States of Arrall other countries, including all priority right aminations, renewals or extensions thereof; and Trademark Office and/or other patent officessors and assigns, in accordance with this a	my full and entire right, ts disclosed in the the thereof, all Letters Patent merica, its territories and tts under the International and I hereby authorize and te(s) to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature	Date
Brian Patrick Costello		
Michael David Herring	Michael David Herring	12/30/2014
Arash Behziz		
David Wayne Helster		

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:

David Wayne Helster

this declaration is directed to invent	tions and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, or United States application or I	PCT international application numberf	iled on,
	E CONNECTOR HAVING A TWO-DI INTERFACES ("the APPLICATION");	MENSIONAL
the APPLICATION was made or at	nthorized to be made by me;	
I believe that I am the original inver APPLICATION;	ntor or an original joint inventor of a claimed	invention in the
	contents of the APPLICATION, including th States Patent and Trademark Office all informed in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and	
	ful false statement made in this declaration is jent of not more than five (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18
As a below named and sign to assign the APPLICATION to:	ing inventor, acknowledging that I have assig	ned or have obligations
existing under and by virtu	DRPORATION ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the laws of the Commonwealth of Penn business at 1050 Westlakes Drive, Bo	sylvania, having
transfer, and set over unto the sai title and interest in and to the APPL APPLICATION, all divisions, conti to be granted and issued therefor, no possessions, but also for, to and in a Convention, and all reissues, re-exa request the United States Patent and	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do h d ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, m ICATION, the inventions and improvements muations, continuations-in-part, or renewals the total of the United States of Ame III other countries, including all priority rights minations, renewals or extensions thereof; and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(ssors and assigns, in accordance with this assigns).	y full and entire right. disclosed in the hereof, all Letters Patent rica, its territories and under the International d I hereby authorize and s) to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature	Date
Brian Patrick Costello		
Michael David Herring		
Arash Behziz	(O)	1/13/15

As a below named and s	signing inventor, I hereby declare that:	
this declaration is directed to inv	ventions and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, o United States application	r or PCT international application number	filed on,
	BLE CONNECTOR HAVING A TW NG INTERFACES ("the APPLICATIO)	
the APPLICATION was made o	r authorized to be made by me;	
I believe that I am the original in APPLICATION;	iventor or an original joint inventor of a cla	imed invention in the
	the contents of the APPLICATION, including ted States Patent and Trademark Office all fined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56; and	
	villful false statement made in this declaration ment of not more than five (5) years, or be	
As a below named and s to assign the APPLICATION to:	igning inventor, acknowledging that I have	assigned or have obligations
transfer, and set over unto the title and interest in and to the AP APPLICATION, all divisions, co to be granted and issued therefor possessions, but also for, to and it Convention, and all reissues, received the United States Patent a	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assig PLICATION, the inventions and improvementinuations, continuations-in-part, or renew, not only for, to and in the United States of in all other countries, including all priority rexaminations, renewals or extensions therecand Trademark Office and/or other patent occessors and assigns, in accordance with the	ins, my full and entire right, ments disclosed in the vals thereof, all Letters Patent America, its territories and rights under the International of; and I hereby authorize and ffice(s) to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature	Date
Brian Patrick Costello		
Michael David Herring		
Arash Behziz	1 , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
David Wayne Helster	11/1/1/1/	12/20/14

**RECORDED: 01/16/2015**